THE DATASHEET OF
ADP120-AUJZ15R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
100 mA, Low Quiescent Current,
CMOS Linear Regulator
 ADP120
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

 ADP120
Rev. A | Page 19 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range
Output
Voltage (V)1 Package Description
Package
Option Branding
ADP120-AUJZ12R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.2 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L9R
ADP120-AUJZ15R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.5 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L9Q
ADP120-AUJZ18R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.8 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L9P
ADP120-AUJZ33R72
 –40°C to +125°C 3.3 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L9N
ADP120-ACBZ12R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.2 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBJ
ADP120-ACBZ15R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.5 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBK
ADP120-ACBZ155R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.55 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBL
ADP120-ACBZ16R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.6 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBM
ADP120-ACBZ165R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.65 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBN
ADP120-ACBZ17R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.7 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBP
ADP120-ACBZ175R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.75 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBQ
ADP120-ACBZ18R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.8 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBR
ADP120-ACBZ188R72
 –40°C to +125°C 1.875 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBS
ADP120-ACBZ20R72
 –40°C to +125°C 2.0 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBT
ADP120-ACBZ25R72
 –40°C to +125°C 2.5 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBU
ADP120-ACBZ278R72
 –40°C to +125°C 2.775 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBV
ADP120-ACBZ28R72
 –40°C to +125°C 2.8 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBW
ADP120-ACBZ29R72
 –40°C to +125°C 2.9 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBX
ADP120-ACBZ30R72
 –40°C to +125°C 3.0 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBY
ADP120-ACBZ33R72
 –40°C to +125°C 3.3 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-2 LBZ
ADP120-33-EVALZ2
  3.3 ADP120 3.3 V Output Evaluation Board
ADP120-18-EVALZ2
  1.8 ADP120 1.8 V Output Evaluation Board
ADP120-15-EVALZ2
  1.5 ADP120 1.5 V Output Evaluation Board
ADP120-12-EVALZ2
  1.2 ADP120 1.2 V Output Evaluation Board
ADP120CB-2.8-EVALZ2
  2.8 ADP120 WLCSP 2.8 V Output Evaluation Board
ADP120CB-2.5-EVALZ2
  2.5 ADP120 WLCSP 2.5 V Output Evaluation Board
ADP120CB-1.8-EVALZ2
  1.8 ADP120 WLCSP 1.8 V Output Evaluation Board
ADP120CB-1.5-EVALZ2
  1.5 ADP120 WLCSP 1.5 V Output Evaluation Board
ADP120CB-1.2-EVALZ2
  1.2 ADP120 WLCSP 1.2 V Output Evaluation Board
1 For additional voltage options, contact your local Analog Devices, Inc., sales or distribution representative.
2 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ADP120
Rev. A | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
©2008 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.